AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)

TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

Alexa	P.O. Box 1450 ndria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
In Compliance with 35 U.S.C. § 290 and/or 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been filed in the U.S. District Court for the Western District of Texas on the following Trademarks or Patents. (the patent action involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):		
DOCKET NO. 1:14-cv-00134	DATE FILED 2/12/2014	U.S. DISTRICT COURT for the Western District of Texas
PLAINTIFF JOAO CONTROL & MONITORING SYSTEMS, LLC PROTECT AMERICA, INC.		
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 6,542,076	4/1/2003	JOAO CONTROL & MONITORING SYSTEMS, LLC
2 6,549,130	4/15/2003	JOAO CONTROL & MONITORING SYSTEMS, LLC
3 6,587,046	7/1/2003	JOAO CONTROL & MONITORING SYSTEMS, LLC
4 7,277,010	10/2/2007	JOAO CONTROL & MONITORING SYSTEMS, LLC
5 7,397,363	7/8/2008	JOAO CONTROL & MONITORING SYSTEMS, LLC
DATE INCLUDED	In the above—entitled case, the finctuded by	following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included: ndment
PATENT OR	DATE OF PATENT	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
TRADEMARK NO.	OR TRADEMARK	
2		
3		
4		
5		
In the above—entitled case, the following decision has been rendered or judgement issued: DECISION/JUDGEMENT		
Stachd		
Jeannette Clack		

Copy 1—Upon initiation of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 3—Upon termination of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 2—Upon filing document adding patent(s), mail this copy to Director Copy 4—Case file copy



Case 1:14-cv-00134-LY Document 113 Filed 10/20/15 Page 1 of 1

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS AUSTIN DIVISION

FILED

2015 OCT 20 PM 2: 39

JOAO CONTROL & MONITORING
SYSTEMS, LLC,
PLAINTIFF,

WESTERN DISTRICT ROUNT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

V.

CAUSE NO. 1:14-CV-134-LY

PROTECT AMERICA, INC., DEFENDANT.

FINAL JUDGMENT

Before the court is the above styled and numbered cause. On this same date, the court rendered a separate order by which the court granted the Joint Motion to Dismiss (Clerk's Doc. No. 111) and dismissed this cause with prejudice. Accordingly, the court renders the following Final Judgment pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 58.

IT IS ORDERED that the case is hereby CLOSED.

SIGNED this Zoung day of October, 2015.

LEE YEAKEL
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE